Docket No.: AD-401J

ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
9V, 03-01) 1B No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)		Patent and Trademark Office
	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ies):
Yosef Stein Joshua Kablotsky	Name: Anal-	og Devices, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: Thre	e Technology Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Record to correct a conveying party's name and the ☐ Other receiving party's zip code on an Assignment previously recorded at Reel/Frame 016240/0854 on Jan-28-2005. Execution Date: Jan-17-2005	City: Norwood Additional name(s) & addre	State: MA ZIP: 02062 ss(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖄 No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/045,888	B, Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applic	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: Iandiorio & Teska	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	l1):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excredited or debite	xcess or insufficiency should be ed to deposit account
		charged to deposit account
Street Address: 260 Bear Hill Road	8. Deposit account num	ıber:
	09-0002	
City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02451		this page if paying by deposit account)
	T USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	nation is true and correct a	and any attached copy is a true copy 8 / i / o 5
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and docu	ument: DATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Yosef Stein, residing at 4 Turning Mill Road, Sharon, MA 02067, and Joshua Kablotsky, residing at 2191 Bay Road, Sharon, MA 02067, (hereinafter "the Assignors"), hereby assign to Analog Devices, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation having its principal place of business at Three Technology Way, Norwood, MA 02062, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on even date herewith entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ACCELERATING PROCESSING OF A NON-SEQUENTIAL INSTRUCTION STREAM ON A PROCESSOR WITH MULTIPLE

COMPUTE UNITS

this assignment including said United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, we hereto set our ha	nds and seals at
this / Jth day of JAN VANY, 2005. Yosef Stein	Joshua Kablotsky
to me through satisfactory evidence of identified and, Joshua Kablotsky proved to me through satisfactory	ation, which were it of identification, which were itsfactory evidence of identification, which were ersons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing and the same as their free act and deed for the purposes
TNI national 2	Notary Public
[Notary's seal here]	My commission expenses ANN ANDREWS

RECORDED: 08/01/2005

Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
THE Commission Expires
Arch 10, 2011

REEL: 016599 FRAME: 0042